[bookmark: _GoBack]Table S5. Pearson correlation coefficients (significant at P < 0.01; n = 69) between the expression values of alkaloid-related genes measured for the organs of a bitter cultivar, Oskar, after excluding the results obtained for roots samples. Expression values obtained using quantitative PCR (qPCR) assay. Full names of genes are listed in Table 1.
	Gene
	Pearson correlation coefficients
	

	
	CCR
	DHDPS
	HMT/HLT
	LaAT
	LaCAO
	LDC
	RAP2-7

	CCR
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	

	DHDPS
	0.42
	1
	
	
	
	
	

	HMT/HLT
	0.61
	n.s.
	1
	
	
	
	

	LaAT
	0.92
	0.44
	0.64
	1
	
	
	

	LaCAO
	0.88
	0.28
	0.55
	0.95
	1
	
	

	LDC
	0.91
	n.s.
	0.60
	0.94
	0.96
	1
	

	RAP2-7
	0.88
	0.36
	0.77
	0.84
	0.74
	0.81
	1


n.s. - correlation not significant

